8/12/24, 11:03 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #: 55437266

Emmﬂmm* Report Date: August 12, 2024 | 11:58 a.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete
Reference: c0587

2010 TOYOTA COROLLA BASE

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
2T1BU4EE8SAC280587

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer; 288,298 MI

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 11 Service Records Found
Nova Scotia (Normal)

%)

| §

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen
& s 4 Questions? We're here to help.
?w Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

r /™ This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

g * available to CARFAX Canada as of August 12, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

r Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

2T1BU4EEBAC280587
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8M2/24, 11:03 AM . CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports
Vehicle History Report

» Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

@ 2013 Oct 1 Ontario, Canada

Accident Reported: Accident reported: moderate damage
with another motor vehicle
Damage to right rear

Claim: Colllsion $6,376.00

Registration

& This vehlicle has been reglstered In the followlng locations in Canada {listed oldest to newest):

+ Inthe province of Ontario with Normal branding.
» Inthe province of Nova Scotia with Nermal branding,

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Nen-repairable, Rebuili, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records |

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2013 Oct 22 119,338 KM Langman Tire & Auto Service Vehicle serviced

Elmvale, Ontarlo, Canada «  Twa wheel alignment performed
2016 Jan 20 Jacksons Toyota Vehicle serviced

Barrie, Ontario, Canada

2017 Oct 10 200,737 KM J.P.’s Service Center Vehicle serviced
Midland, Ontario, Canada = Emlssions Inspection performed
2021 Oct 22 Outback Carwash & Krown Vehicle serviced }
Antlgonish, Nova Scotia, Canada *  Undercoating/rustproofing applied !
2022 Jul12 262,385 KM Anchor Toyota Vehicle serviced
Stellarton, Nova Scotla, Canada »+  Olland fllter changed
2022 Jul 20 270,536 KM Truro Toyota Vehicie serviced
Truro, Nova Scotla, Canada
P~
&
2022 Aug 17 271,601 KM Henry's NAPA AUTOPRO Vehicle serviced &
Antigonish, Nova Scotla, Canada +  Exhaust system checked g
s Safety Inspection performed o
g
2023 Mar B 272,068 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced E
Antigonish, Nova Scotia, Canada +  Alternator replaced ~
hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=IUE%2BTg0J1ATMAAEC4ORIg430j%2FDShc3f 2/5
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Red Wing, Minnesota, United States

' ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
’.“' = Bil and filter changed
2024 May 8 453,816 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Roly'S Service Vehicle serviced
Station +  Serpentine belt replaced
Cochrane, Ontarlo, Canada * Starter replaced
BE== 2024 )un 27 286,404 MI Ole's Oll Can Vehicle serviced
Roseau, Minnesota, United States Oll and filter changed
BEE 2024 )ul15 288,268 MI TLC Automotive Repalr Vehicle serviced

Op.en Recalls

€ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated, For additlonal safety recall Information and non-
safety related recall campalghs, please contact TOYOTA or visit Toyota's website. (https://www.toyota.ca/toyota/en/owners/recalls}

Stolen Vehicle Check

Detailed History

-
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS ' W
2010 Apr 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Ontarlo, Canada First Owner Reported
Vehlcle colour noted as red
20100ct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Cntarlo, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2011 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2012 0ct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2013 Oct 1 Accldent Reported Damage Event Accident Reported:
Ontarlo, Canada moderate damage
+ with another maotor vehicle
+  Damage ta right rear
2013 0ct 1 Callision
Ontario, Canada
2013 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2013 Oct 22 119,338 KM Langman Tire & Auto Service Service Record Vehicie serviced
Elmvale, Ontarlo, Canada

https:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?ld=1uE%2BTg0J 1ATMAAEC4ORIg4 30| %2F DShc3f
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CARFAX Canada Vehlcle History Reports

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/7Tid=tuE%2B Ty 0J1ATMAAEC4AORIg4 30]%2FDShe3f

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
N 2014 0ct 18 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renawed
Ontarlo, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2015 0ct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontarlo, Canada Previcus Use: Personal
2016 Jan 20 Jacksons Toyota Service Record Vehicle serviced
Barrle, Ontario, Canada
2016 Qct 18 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registratlen Issued or Renewad
Ontarlo, Canada Previous Use; Personal
2017 Oct 10 200,737 KM I.P.’s Service Center Service Record Vehicle serviced
Midland, Ontarlo, Canada
2017 Qct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Ontarlo, Canada Previous Use! Personal
2019 0ct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2020 0ct i8 Motor Vehlcle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Ontarla, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as red
2021 Cct 18 Motor Vehlicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as red
2021 Oct 22 Duthack Carwash & Krown Service Record Vehicle serviced
Antlgonish, Nova Scotia,
Canada
2022 Juii2 269,385 KM Anchor Toyota Service Record Vehicle serviced
Stellarton, Nova Scotia,
Canada
2022 Jul 2¢ 270,536 KM Truro Toyota Seyvice Record Vehicle serviced
Truro, Nova Scotla, Canada
2022 Aug 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Nova Scotla, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2022 Aug 17 271,601 KM Henry's NAPA AUTOPRO Service Record Vehicle serviced
Antlgonish, Nova Scotla,
Canada
2022 Cct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as red
2023 Mar 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Nova Scotia, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Personal
2023 Mar 8 272,068 KM Servige Faclllty Service Record Vehicle serviced
Antigonlsh, Nova Scotla,

2T1BU4EEBAC280587
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
A Canada
2024 May 8 453,816 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Roly'S Service  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Station

Cochrane, Ontaric, Canada

BE== 2024 un 27 286,404 MI Ole's 0l Can Service Record Vehicle serviced
Rosaau, Minnesota, United
States

i

2024 )ul 15 288,298 MI TLC Automotive Repalr Service Record Vehicle serviced
Red Wing, Minnesota, United
States

Questions? We're here to help.

Vislt us at support,carfax.ca

This vehlsla histery report s comptiad from muliplz tata sourcas. X; Is ot always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC er Its source data providers 1 obtaln complate Informatlon on any one vehicle, For example, thare may be othar title, brands,
reglstratians, declarations, accldent Information, ssrvice records, recall Information, otlometer readings or ather Information where discrepancles that apply to this vehicle are not reflectad in thls report, CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers recefve data and Informatian fram externat sources belleved to be reliable, but no responsibllity |s assumed by CARFAX Canady, Its source data provicers or lis agents for any errors, Inaccuracies of eimlsslons. The reports ara provided
strlctly on an as-|s Where-s basls, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclalm all warrantles, express or implted, including any warrantles of thmeliness, accuracy, merchantablity, merchantable quality or fithess for a
particular purpose regarding thts report or its contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of its surce data providers shall ba Vable for any losses, expenses or damages In connection with any report or any information conéalned within a report,
Intluglng the azeuracy therest ar any delay of fallure to provide a repart oF any Infarmation, Other informatian about tha vehlcle that ks the subject matter of thls vehicla history report, including problems, mey not have basn reparted o CARFAX
Canada, Use thls report as ohe Important tocl. along with a vehicls Inspection and test drive, ta make a better declslon about your next used car. By ohtalning, revlewing and/or using this vehicle histery report, you agree te be hound by all of the
terms and conditlens In CARFAX Canada's Conditlons of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agraemants as each may ba amended from time to time by CARFAX Cahada.
htipsiiveaw.carfax.cafabout-corfaxiprivacy-lagalfconditiens-of-tse

® 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬁmm *
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